LIM2010
Line Isolation Monitor (LIM)
T M
2
Technical Bulletin
NAE2022012 / 07.2016
2
Line Isolation Monitor

3
Front display and operating elements
Ordering information - LIM2010Additional features
Bender's communication bus enables the LIM2010 to connect
to several intelligent devices to provide a complete isolated
power solution, including:
•	� Intelligent remote control stations monitoring multiple sys-
tems
•	� Fault location equipment, reducing time and cost finding
faults
•	� Communication equipment to connect to industry standard
communication networks, including Ethernet and Modbus
Standards
The BENDER LIM2010 Series LIM complies with UL 1022 and
CSA-C22.2 No. 204-M1984. The intent is to include the LIM as
part of an isolated power system that conforms with the appli-
cable requirements of ANSI/NFPA 99, ANSI/NFPA 70, and CAN/
CSA-C22.2 No. 29-M1989.
Line isolation monitor
Description Approval Part No. Ordering No.
100 - 240 V / 1-phase LIM LIM2010 B 9207 5021
Remote indicators
Description Approval Part No. Ordering No.
Mute MK2000-G1 B 5213 00002
Mute + Test MK2000P-G1 B 5213 00188
Mute + Overload MK2000C-G1 B 5213 00020
Mute + Test + Overload MK2000CP-G1 B 5213 00021
Digital remote indicator MK2000CBM B 5213 00022
Digital remote station MK2430 *
Digital remote station MK800 *
Connector plate
Description Approval Part No. Ordering No.